TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLERS
14
/1
2/
20
16
14

t
M1 - INTELLIGENT TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM
How to order your Temperature Control System
Main Wiring Options
Beacon (for M1 - Intelligent 48)
SuffIx
How To order:
M1 - Intelligent 30-zone with standard cable
REF Zones
REF
No Cable MoldMaster cable Standard DME Cable
INT0612 6 x 15A INT0612 NC INT0612 MC INT0612 SC
INT1212 12 x 15A INT1212 NC INT1212 MC INT1212 SC
INT1824 18 x 15A INT1824 NC INT1824 MC INT1824 SC
INT2424 24 x 15A INT2424 NC INT2424 MC INT2424 SC
INT3048 30 x 15A INT3048 NC INT3048 MC INT3048 SC
INT3648 36 x 15A INT3648 NC INT3648 MC INT3648 SC
INT4248 42 x 15A INT4248 NC INT4248 MC INT4248 SC
INT4848 48 x 15A INT4848 NC INT4848 MC INT4848 SC
M1 - INTellIgeNT CoNTrollerS
incl. cabinet, touch-screen HMI, 15A control card and 5m cable.
order exaMple:
CoNTroller wIrINg
DMESuffix MC Suffix SC
STaNdard Cable Tool eNdS
All cables have a top-entry hood with four pins for double le-
ver housings. For 12 zones or more the standard connector is
HAN24E and the tool end has female PWR and male T/C.
Variants such as side-entry or 2-pin can be easily provided. For
tools having other than HAN24E connectors please view some
options shown overleaf.
dMe STaNdard Tool eNdS
All cables have A side-entry hood with two pins for single lever
housings. The standard PWR connector is PIC-24-G and the T/C
connectors are either MTC-5-G, MTC-8-G or MTC-12-G depend-
ing on the number of zones used.  All are female gender at the
tool end of the cable. For tools having other connectors please
view some options shown overleaf.
STANDARD Suffix MC
HAN24E
Zone
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
POWER
(L) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(N) 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
T/C
(+) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(-) 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Zone
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
PIC-
24-G
(L) A1 A3 B1 B3 A5 C1 C3 D1 D3 C5 E1 E4
(N) A2 A4 B2 B4 B5 C2 C4 D2 D4 D5 E2 E4
MTC-
12-G
(+) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(-) 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
M1 - INTellIgeNT 12/24/48 STd M1 - INTellIgeNT 12/24/48 dMe
Has two HAN24E connectors per 12 zones, one PWR and one T/C with wiring
at controller and tool as detailed below.

• Continuous display of % power and current
MT SERIES TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM
How to order your Temperature Control System
SuffIx
How To order:
MT 10-zone with HAN48E connector on tool side
REF Zones
REF
No Cable MoldMaster cable Standard DME Cable
STEP0204 2 x 15A STEP0204 NC STEP0204 MC STEP0204 SC
STEP0404 4 x 15A STEP0404 NC STEP0404 MC STEP0404 SC
STEP0606 6 x 15A STEP0606 NC STEP0606 MC STEP0606 SC
STEP0812 8 x 15A STEP0812 NC STEP0812 MC STEP0812 SC
STEP1012 10 x 15A STEP1012 NC STEP1012 MC STEP1012 SC
STEP1212 12 x 15A STEP1212 NC STEP1212 MC STEP1212 SC
STEP1418 14 x 15A STEP1418 NC STEP1418 MC STEP1418 SC
STEP1618 16 x 15A STEP1618 NC STEP1618 MC STEP1618 SC
STEP1818 18 x 15A STEP1818 NC STEP1818 MC STEP1818 SC
MT CoNTrollerS
incl. cabinet, 2-zone touch-screen, 15A control card and 5m cable.
order exaMpleS:
CoNTroller wIrINg
Two Zone
STEP0202H10A
MT Temperature 2-zone Controller Specifications
Calibration Accuracy 1°F / 0.5°C
Thermocouple J or K-Type, software selectable
Operating Range 0 - 472°C or 32 - 882°F
Supply Voltage 95-265Vac
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz automatic switching
Ground Fault Detection 40mA per zone
Power Control Phase angle and burst firing modes (time proportional, zero-crossing)
Overload Protection Semi-conductor fuses on both legs
Control Modes Closed loop (Auto), open loop (Manual)
Soft-Start with Auto Tune Using unique low voltage method for heater safety
Input Protection Plug in nano fuses on both T/C legs
Dimensions 15 x 25 x 8.5 cm
14
/1
2/
20
16
14
/1
2/
20
16
12 estore.milacron.com
CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
MT SERIES TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM
Main Wiring Options
* not used
* not used
DMESuffix MC Suffix SC
HAN16E
Zone
1 2 3 4
POWER & T/C
(L) 9 11 13 15
(N) 10 12 14 16
(+) 1 3 5 7
(-) 2 4 6 8
HAN24E
Zone
1 2 3 4 5 6
POWER & T/C
(L) 1 3 5 7 9 11
(N) 2 4 6 8 10 12
(+) 13 15 17 19 21 23
(-) 14 16 18 20 22 24
Zone
1 2 3 4 *
PIC24G
(L) A1 A3 B1 B3 A5
(N) A2 A4 B2 B4 B5
MTC5G
(+) 1 2 3 4 5
(-) 6 7 8 9 10
Zone
1 2 3 4 5 6 * *
PIC24G
(L) A1 A3 B1 B3 A5 C1 C3 D1

- 1 Mold power cable: MPC244-5G (4,5 m long)
- 1 Thermocouple cable: TC124-5G (4,5 m long)
How to order seperately:
MFPX5G mainframe (without cable) incl.
• 1 Set supplementary fuses: ABC15
• 1 Set crimp connectors: HWCC1
modules to be chosen
Optional:
• Mold power input connector: PIC24G
• Thermocouple connector: MTC5G
• Mold power cable: MPC244-5G (4,5 m long)
• Thermocouple cable : TC54-5G (4,5 m long)
How to order seperately:
MFPX 8 G mainframe (without cable) incl.
• 1 Set supplementary fuses: ABC15
• 1 Set crimp connectors: HWCC1
modules to be chosen
Optional:
• Mold power input connector: PIC24G
• Thermocouple connector: MTC8G
• Mold power cable: MPC244-5G (4,5 m long)
• Thermocouple cable : TC84-5G (4,5 m long)
How to order seperately:
MFPX12G mainframe (without cable) incl.
• 1 Set supplementary fuses: ABC15
• 1 Set crimp connectors: HWCC1
modules to be chosen
Optional:
• Mold power input connector: PIC24G
• Thermocouple connector: MTC12G
• Mold power cable: MPC244-5G (4,5 m long)
• Thermocouple cable : TC124-5G (4,5 m long)
Main frames with 4,5 m connector cables
MFPX Main frames for temperature control
The kit MFPX includes all accessories needed to use the controller. You only have to add the modules you need (see next page).
14
/1
2/
20
16
14
/1
2/
20
16
19 estore.milacron.com
MODULES
Modules Info
DME Smart Series® modules are human engineered to provide the essen-
tial and popular control functions in a straightforward manner that is easy
for the operator to understand and use. Accurate and reliable, they reflect
the latest electronic and mechanical state-of-the-art. Features listed be-
low apply to both the modules.
Electronic features
1. 100% solid state - no relays or other moving parts.
2. Zero crossing triac triggering for minimum RFI.
3. Transient and Dv/Dt suppression circuitry.
4. Self contained triacs and power supplies. Power supplies are regulated and temperature compensated.
5. Dual fuse protection for triac circuitry and AC power supply.
6. 240 VAC ± 20%, single phase, standard.
7. Dual grounding protection for operator safety.
8. New: anti-arc circuit protects modules and mainframes
Mechanical features
1. All 15 Amp. modules are dimensionally identical (W 50,8 x H 177,8 x D 190,5 mm) to permit interchangeability.
2. Sturdy ‘box type’ construction provides added strength and circuitry protection.
3. Fuses are easily accessible for quick replacement.
4. Large heat sink and circuit board improve heat dissipation and module reliability.
5. Integral handle, dual guides and push-pull fastener permit easy insertion and locking of module in frame.
6. Module identification and power ratings are shown on front panel for quick reference.
7. Front panel controls are easy to understand and use - indicator lights show operating functions at a glance.
8. No internal adjustments need to be made by the operator.
SSM1512
Microprocessor-based tem-